
 

Supplemental Agreement 
Number 

Organization and Address 

Phone: 

Original Agreement Number 

Project Number Execution Date Completion Date 

Project Title New Maximum Amount Payable 

Description of Work 

The Local Agency of 
desires to supplement the agreement entered in to with 
and executed on  and identified as Agreement No. 
All provisions in the basic agreement remain in effect except as expressly modified by this supplement.  
The changes to the agreement are described as follows: 

I 
Section 1, SCOPE OF WORK, is hereby changed to read: 

II 
Section IV, TIME FOR BEGINNING AND COMPLETION, is amended to change the number of calendar days 
for completion of the work to read: 

III 
Section V, PAYMENT, shall be amended as follows: 

as set forth in the attached Exhibit A, and by this reference made a part of this supplement. 
If you concur with this supplement and agree to the changes as stated above, please sign in the Appropriate 
spaces below and return to this office for final action. 

By: By: 

Consultant Signature Approving Authority Signature 

Date 
DOT Form 140-063
 Revised 09/2005

2 DKS Associates
720 SW Washington St. Ste. 500
Portland, OR 97205

503-243-3500
LA 10020

CM-0060(002) June 30,2022

Small Cities ATPM (T1015) $64,090.00

Produce a Public Interest Finding (PIF) and associated Plans, Special Provisions, and Estimate (PS&E)
revisions in order to readvertise for bid.
Previous Maximum Amount Payable: $55,250.00
Additional Amount Payable per Supplement 2: $8,840.00

City of Camas
DKS Associates

2/18/2020 LA 10020

The attached Exhibit A: Scope of Work describes the additional tasks needed to produce a Public Interest
Finding (PIF) and associated Plans, Special Provisions, and Estimate (PS&E) revisions in order to readvertise
for bid.

No change

No change



Exhibit A: Scope of Work 
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

VAST Small Cities ATMS – Amendment 2 
 
The proposed Scope of Work describes the tasks needed to produce a Public Interest 
Finding (PIF) and associated Plans, Special Provisions, and Estimate (PS&E) revisions 
in order to readvertise for bid.  

Scope of Services  

City of Camas (Task 2) 

Task 2.3.2 - Final PS&E (REVISED) 

Consultant shall develop and submit to City of Camas final PS&E package. 

Consultant shall: 
 Update Plans, Special Provisions, and Engineer’s Cost Estimate and bid item list 

based on PIF. 
 Prepare, stamp and sign final Plans and any necessary detail sheets. 
 Prepare, stamp and sign final Special Provisions including required “Boiler Plate” 

updates.  
 Prepare a final Engineer’s Cost Estimate and bid item list. 

Task 2.3.2 Deliverables:  
 One set of final paper plans in 11” x 17” plan sheet format. 
 Electronic files of plans in AutoCad format.  
 Final bid documents consisting of one electronic set and one hard-copy set of the 

Project Special Provisions and Engineer’s Cost Estimate. 

Task 2.3.3 – Public Interest Finding (NEW) 

Consultant shall develop and submit to City of Camas the Public Interest Finding form 
and backup material for submittal to WSDOT Local Programs. 

Consultant shall: 

 Complete WSDOT form 140-050 for Agency procured equipment. 
 Provide and attach cost justification material in coordination with equipment 

providers. 
 Request Buy America compliance documentation from equipment providers. 
 Address and respond to comment from WSDOT Local Programs. 

Task 2.3.3 Deliverables:  
 Draft and Final WSDOT form 140-050 with attachments 

Task 2.5 – Construction Support (NO CHANGE TO SCOPE AND FEE, REFERENCE 
ONLY) 
Consultant shall conduct the following to support the City of Camas during construction: 

 Provide answers to written questions received during the bidding process.  
 Provide formal clarification of design intent and design revisions due to design 

errors or omissions. 



Exhibit A: Scope of Work 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 Prepare Project addenda letter(s) and addendums to plans as necessary.  
 Review and comment in writing on adequacy of Construction Contractor 

submittals and re-submittals as required. 
 Perform and provide “as constructed” drawing revisions to the portions of the 

project they designed. Changes will be provided by the City. 

Task 2.5 Deliverables: 
 Responses to Contractor questions during bidding. 
 Formal clarification of design intent or design revisions due to design errors or 

omissions within three working days upon receipt of request from City.  
 Addenda in electronic (Microsoft Word or pdf) format. Plan sheets with 

addenda shall be on paper and stamped and signed.  
 Reviewed submittals in electronic format. 
 Complete “As Constructed” drawings. 

Task 2.5 Assumptions 
 The level of effort is assumed to be 40 hours of consultant time. 

 



DKS Associates

Exhibit B - Fee Estimate

VAST Small Cities ATMS - Amendment 2

Task #

Hours Labor Cost Total Cost

2 City of Camas

2.3 Develop PS & E 46 8,840$            8,840$           

2.3.2 Final Plans

Cost Estimate

Special Provisions

2.3.3 Public Interest Finding

City of Camas Total 46 8,840.00$       8,840.00$      


